not executed as set forth in the contract documents as liquidated damages for the delay and 
additional expense caused thereby. 

000.00

Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in a 
written “Notice to Proceed” and to fully complete the project within one hundred seventy-five (175) 

calendar days thereafter.  Fifteen (15) additional calendar days will be awarded in the event that 
Additive Alternate 1 is awarded. No additional Calendar Days shall be granted in the event of 
Additive Alternate 2 being awarded. No Additional Calendar Days shall be granted in the event of